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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, June 18 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-3953

25-W-4200

25-W-4217

25-W-4202

24-W-10148

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

2025-0007680

25032854

25029592

2025-0008030

24-074042

POLICE NO

ALMOND, MALIQUE

ELIJAH 

ALMOND, MALIQUE

ELIJAH 

BECKER, ROSE MARY 

BUMPASS, AUSTIN

DOMINIQUE 

CABANAS, JAVIER

ISRAEL 

DEFENDANT

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE/MISD

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

RECKLESS DRIVING

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

OPEN CONTAINER

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001108914

001108914

000740196

001120857

001083227
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-4192

25-W-4316

25-W-4203

25-W-4279

25-W-4204

25-W-4255

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

11

25MCS0102

25033578

25032910

2508944

25032917

25050077D

POLICE NO

CASTILLO, JUAN URIEL

CHAMBERS, PENNY

RENEE 

CLOUGH, LESLIE

ADRIANNE 

DINDLEBECK, KIRSTEN

ANN 

DUFFIE, JEFFREY

DEMETRIUS 

HENDERSON, MICAH 

DEFENDANT

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

VIOLATION CIVIL FAMILY VIOLENCE

ORDER

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

CHARGES

F

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001120861

001120865

001073194

001085269

001120867
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-4287

25-W-4310

25-W-4137

25-W-4305

25-W-4302

25-W-4284

WARRANT NO

12

13

14

15

16

17

25033453

25033603

25032480

2025-

0008247A

2025-0008247

25MCS0107

POLICE NO

HUBBARD, JAQUESE

ANTOINE 

IBUOFFOR, CHIBUZO

JEFF 

IXCOY, ADOLFO 

KITCHENS, ELIJAH

TERRENCE 

KITCHENS, ELIJAH

TERRENCE 

MITCHELL, JAMIILAH

LATRICE 

DEFENDANT

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

BATTERY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

THEFT RECVG STOLEN PROP >500

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001023360

001098552

001120817

001088227

001088227

000749092
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-4138

25-W-4053

25-W-4244

25-W-4191

25-W-4278

25-W-4081

WARRANT NO

18

19

20

21

22

23

25032480

25000511

2025-0008114

25MCS0102

25MCS0105

25-050129

POLICE NO

RAMIREZ, RODRIGO 

RYAN, JOSHUA MICHAEL

SCOTT, DENISE 

SOLIS, AXEL EDUARDO 

TIGGS, BERNARD

NORMAN 

WALKER, TYWON LIEF 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

SEX OFFEND-LOITERING

DISRUPTION OF PUBLIC SCHOOL

OBSCENE LANGUAGE/MINOR

PUBLIC INDECENCY

BATTERY

IMPROPER TURN

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001120816

001047170

000902753

001120862

000054618

001078424
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

25-W-4179

25-W-4195

25-W-4298

WARRANT NO

24

25

26

2025-00757A

25032860

2508976

POLICE NO

WILLIAMS, MARKEVION 

WILLIAMS, HARMANIE

TAMIRA 

WILLIAMS, RODRELL 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

KIDNAPPING

BATTERY

RECKLESS CONDUCT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

001120863

001111293
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