Published: June 10 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on

Wednesday, June 18 2025

at **01:30 , p.m**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-3953	2025-0007680	ALMOND, MALIQUE ELIJAH SOID: 001108914	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMON OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	М Г М
2	25-W-4200	25032854	ALMOND, MALIQUE ELIJAH SOID: 001108914	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF RECKLESS DRIVING	И ? И
3	25-W-4217	25029592	BECKER, ROSE MARY SOID:000740196	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	?
4	25-W-4202	2025-0008030	BUMPASS, AUSTIN DOMINIQUE SOID: 001120857	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	
5	24-W-10148	24-074042	CABANAS, JAVIER ISRAEL SOID: 001083227	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	?

June 10 2025 Published:

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on

Wednesday, June 18 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6	25-W-4192	25MCS0102	CASTILLO, JUAN URIEI SOID: 001120861	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F
7	25-W-4316	25033578	CHAMBERS, PENNY RENEE SOID: 001120865	VIOLATION CIVIL FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER	М
8	25-W-4203	25032910	CLOUGH, LESLIE ADRIANNE SOID: 001073194	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE	M M
9	25-W-4279	2508944	DINDLEBECK, KIRSTEN ANN SOID: 001085269	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR	F M
10	25-W-4204	25032917	DUFFIE, JEFFREY DEMETRIUS SOID: 001120867	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	F
11	25-W-4255	25050077D	HENDERSON, MICAH SOID:	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY	F F F

Published: June 10 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on

Wednesday, June 18 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
12	25-W-4287	25033453	HUBBARD, JAQUESE ANTOINE SOID:001023360	SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE	М
13	25-W-4310	25033603	IBUOFFOR, CHIBUZO JEFF SOID: 001098552	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY	М М М
14	25-W-4137	25032480	IXCOY, ADOLFO SOID: 001120817	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F
15	25-W-4305	2025- 0008247A	KITCHENS, ELIJAH TERRENCE SOID:001088227	THEFT RECVG STOLEN PROP >500	F
16	25-W-4302	2025-0008247	KITCHENS, ELIJAH TERRENCE SOID:001088227	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	
17	25-W-4284	25MCS0107	MITCHELL, JAMIILAH LATRICE SOID:000749092	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F

June 10 2025 Published:

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on

Wednesday, June 18 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
18	25-W-4138	25032480	RAMIREZ, RODRIGO SOID:001120816	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F
19	25-W-4053	25000511	RYAN, JOSHUA MICHAEL SOID: 001047170	CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE SEX OFFEND-LOITERING DISRUPTION OF PUBLIC SCHOOL OBSCENE LANGUAGE/MINOR	M F M
20	25-W-4244	2025-0008114	SCOTT, DENISE SOID: 000902753	PUBLIC INDECENCY BATTERY	M M
21	25-W-4191	25MCS0102	SOLIS, AXEL EDUARDO SOID: 001120862	IMPROPER TURN TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	M F
22	25-W-4278	25MCS0105	TIGGS, BERNARD NORMAN SOID:000054618	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
23	25-W-4081	25-050129	WALKER, TYWON LIEF SOID: 001078424	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F

June 10 2025 Published:

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on

Wednesday, June 18 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
24	25-W-4179	2025-00757A	WILLIAMS, MARKEVION SOID:	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT KIDNAPPING	F F
25	25-W-4195	25032860	WILLIAMS, HARMANIE TAMIRA SOID: 001120863	BATTERY	М
26	25-W-4298	2508976	WILLIAMS, RODRELL SOID: 001111293	RECKLESS CONDUCT POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	M F